APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CITY OF MADISON ENGINEERING DIVISION

Project Manager:	BRENDA STANLEY	Pag	e 1 of 4
	ALK, CURB & GUTTER, AND CONCR PAIR (EAST) - 2015	ETE PAVEMENT PATCHES, CITYWIDE IN	STALLATION
Contract Number:	7416	Payment Num	ber: 5
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX - TO BE COMPLETED BY CITY ENGINEERING PERSONNEL ONLY			
TOTAL FROM PAGE:	:4	227,979.7	Ô
LESS RETAINAGE:		8938.2	6
SUBTOTAL:	·	219,041.40	
LESS PREVIOUS PA	YMENTS:	166,700.49	
CURRENT PAYMENT	DUE:	\$ 52,340.95	5
INSPECTOR'S CERTION The under by this ap	THE CUITERIT PAYMENT IS NOW due. ACTOR: RAYMOND P CATTELING FICATE FOR PAYMENT: ersigned Inspector certifies that to the	he best of his/her knowledge, the work of mpleted in accordance with the contract	- <u>17-7015</u> E
INSPECT	self Schedelian	9	-4-15
		DATE	-
PLEASE PROVIDE THE	TIME PERIOD FOR THIS PAYMENT	REQUEST: FROM: \mathcal{E}	3-11-15
PLEASE PROVIDE THE	CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR	S THAT WORKED ON PROJECT DURING	THIS PERIOD:
	PAYMENT REQUEST SHALL BE SUBM	MITTED TO THE ENGINEER/INSPECTOR.	

10157-403-200 - SIDEWALK 10157-403-170 - SIDEWALK NEW

10157-403-174 - INLETS 10157-402-200 - PAVEMENT

CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

RAYMOND P CATTELL, INC.
SIDEWALK, CURB & GUTTER, AND CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHES, CITYWIDE INSTALLATION AND REPAIR (EAST) - 201!
CONTRACT NO. 7416

PAYMENT NO. 5 ****** #10 1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 11 12 UNIT PRICE CONTRACT C. O. **UNITS THIS** UNITS PREV. **TOTAL** PERCENT **ESTIMATED** TYPE OF WORK ITEM UNITS **EXTENSION EXTENSION** UNITS **EXTENSION QUANTITIES** BID **DOLLARS DOLLARS** APPL. APPL.(S) COMPLETE 10157-403-200 - SIDEWALK 10801 **ROOT CUTTING - CURB & GUTTER** 50.00 LF \$5.00 \$250.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.0% 10802 **ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK** 50.00 LF \$5.00 \$250.00 25.00 \$125.00 0.00 \$0.00 25.00 \$125.00 50.0% 20101 **EXCAVATION** 75.00 CY \$15.00 \$1,125.00 0.00 \$0.00 5.56 \$83.40 5.56 \$83.40 7.4% 20218 CRUSHED STONE 50.00 TON \$15.00 \$750.00 0.00 \$0.00 12.23 \$183.45 12.23 \$183.45 24.5% **REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK &** 150.00 SF \$85.05 20323 \$3.00 \$450.00 28.35 \$85.05 0.00 \$0.00 28.35 18.9% DRIVE 20327 REMOVE TREE GRATE 5.00 **EACH** \$200.00 \$1,000.00 (1.00)(\$200.00) 2.00 \$400.00 1.00 \$200.00 20.0% 20401 **CLEARING** 20.00 ID \$30.00 \$600.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.0% 20403 **GRUBBING** 20.00 ID \$30.00 \$600.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.0% 20501 ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE 2.00 **EACH** \$500.00 \$1,000.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.0% 20502 **ADJUST CATCH BASIN** 2.00 **EACH** \$650.00 \$1,300.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.0% INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D -21041 5.00 **EACH** \$175.00 \$875.00 0.00 \$0.00 1.00 \$175.00 1.00 \$175.00 20.0% COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED) **CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING** 30340 240.00 SF \$10.00 \$2,400.00 8.00 \$80.00 88.00 \$880.00 96.00 \$960.00 40.0% FIELDS TREE GRATE 4' X 8' (INCLUDING 30342 6.00 **EACH** \$3,800.00 \$22,800.00 0.00 \$0.00 6.00 \$22,800.00 6.00 \$22,800.00 100.0% FRAME) **REMOVE AND REPLACE 5 INCH** SF **CONCRETE SIDEWALK-SIDEWALK** 30501 4,500.00 \$17.50 \$78,750.00 1,669.75 \$29,220.63 615.02 \$10,762.85 2,284.77 \$39,983.48 50.8% REPLACEMENT PROGRAM REMOVE AND REPLACE 7 INCH 30502 CONCRETE SIDEWALK-SIDEWALK 2.500.00 SF \$18.50 \$46,250.00 436.57 \$8.076.55 1.113.84 \$20,606,04 1.550.41 \$28.682.59 62.0% REPLACEMENT PROGRAM REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE 30503 STEPS - SIDEWALK REPLACMENT 20.00 SF \$100.00 \$2,000.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.0% **PROGRAM** REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT 30504 SIDEWALK & DRIVEWAY - SIDEWALK 150.00 SF \$3.00 \$450.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.0% REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

RAYMOND P CATTELL, INC.

20303

SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

75.00

LF

\$3.00

SIDEWALK, CURB & GUTTER, AND CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHES, CITYWIDE INSTALLATION AND REPAIR (EAST) - 201!

CONTRACT NO. 7416 PAYMENT NO. 5 ***** #10 1 2 3 5 6 7 9 11 12 8 **ESTIMATED** UNIT PRICE CONTRACT C. O. **UNITS THIS** UNITS PREV. **TOTAL** PERCENT TYPE OF WORK **QUANTITIES** UNITS **DOLLARS DOLLARS** APPL. **EXTENSION** APPL.(S) **EXTENSION** UNITS **EXTENSION** COMPLETE ITEM BID **RESET BRICK PAVERS - SIDEWALK** 30506 75.00 SF \$12.00 \$900.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.0% REPLACEMENT PROGRAM HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE. REMOVE AND REPLACE 7" CONCRETE 90001 400.00 SF \$18.50 \$7,400.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.0% SIDEWALK - SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM **SUBTOTALS** \$169,150,00 \$37.387.23 \$55.890.74 \$93.277.97 55.1% 10157-403-170 - SIDEWALK NEW 20221 **TOPSOIL** 150.00 SY \$5.00 \$750.00 61.60 \$308.00 0.00 \$0.00 61.60 \$308.00 41.1% 20701 TERRACE SEEDING 150.00 SY \$5.00 \$750.00 61.60 \$308.00 0.00 \$0.00 61.60 \$308.00 41.1% **EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN** 21061 150.00 SY \$5.00 \$750.00 61.60 \$308.00 0.00 \$0.00 61.60 \$308.00 41.1% TYPE A (UNDISTRIBUTED) 750.00 SF \$9,000.00 \$2,336.76 30301 **5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK** \$12.00 194.73 195.32 \$2,343.84 390.05 \$4,680.60 52.0% 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK 500.00 SF \$14.00 \$7,000.00 0.00 133.50 \$1,869.00 30302 \$0.00 \$1,869.00 133.50 26.7% 90003 **BUS PAD** 4.250.00 SF \$22.50 \$95.625.00 157.00 \$3.532.50 4.263.25 \$95.923.13 4.420.25 \$99,455,63 104.0% SUBTOTALS \$113,875.00 \$6,793,26 \$100,135.97 \$106.929.23 93.9% 10157-403-174 - INLETS ADJUST INLET CASTING, TYPE "H" -40364 2.00 **EACH** \$400.00 \$800.00 0.00 \$0.00 1.00 \$400.00 1.00 \$400.00 50.0% RESURFACING 40366 **REBUILD INLET - RESURFACING** 1.00 **EACH** \$1.750.00 \$1.750.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.0% SUBTOTALS \$2,550.00 \$0.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 15.7% 10157-402-200 - PAVEMENT SAWCUT CONCRETE FULL DEPTH 100.00 LF \$5.00 \$500.00 0.00 0.00 20302 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 0.0%

0.00

\$0.00

0.00

\$0.00

0.00

\$0.00

0.0%

\$225.00

CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

\$52,505.49

\$175,474.21

\$227,979.70

63.8%

RAYMOND P CATTELL, INC.

SIDEWALK, CURB & GUTTER, AND CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHES, CITYWIDE INSTALLATION AND REPAIR (EAST) - 201!

CONTRACT NO. 7416

CONTRACT TOTALS

PAYMENT NO. 5 ***** #10 1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 11 12 **ESTIMATED** UNIT PRICE CONTRACT C. O. **UNITS THIS** UNITS PREV. TOTAL PERCENT ITEM TYPE OF WORK **QUANTITIES** UNITS BID **DOLLARS DOLLARS** APPL. **EXTENSION** APPL.(S) **EXTENSION** UNITS **EXTENSION** COMPLETE 30102 #4 EPOXY COATED PAVEMENT TIES 8.00 **EACH** \$10.00 \$80.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.0% 10.00 **EACH** \$15.00 \$150.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.0% 30103 #6 EPOXY COATED PAVEMENT TIES 30201 **TYPE 'A' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER** 25.00 LF \$20.00 \$500.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.0% **CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN** 30311 75.00 LF \$10.00 \$750.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.0% ISLAND NOSE 30330 PROFILE SAWCUT 25.00 LF \$30.00 \$750.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.0% REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE 30505 700.00 \$8,325.00 **CURB & GUTTER - SIDEWALK** LF \$50.00 \$35,000.00 166.50 380.95 \$19,047.50 547.45 \$27,372.50 78.2% REPLACEMENT PROGRAM HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-1 100.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 40202 SY \$30.00 \$3,000.00 0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 0.0% **CONCRETE PAVEMENT** 40411 125.00 SY \$200.00 \$25,000.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.0% RECONSTRUCTION HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE. 90002 **CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER -**100.00 LF \$60.00 \$6,000.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00 0.0% SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM **SUBTOTALS** \$71,955.00 \$8,325.00 \$19,047.50 \$27,372.50 38.0%

\$357,530.00